PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9623 November, 1991

EH oevices

First edition; issued in November, 1991 R (1991 &£ 11 BRT)

3 ) e

pEnhsus




N—Yh&os5nRA
WMCOR—vAhsorid, 19914F 10 BEl&ho
EHEBA*ROBEHETHELTVWET,
W2~27 Hici3MEEREINCING L. EHEIE
OB, HEMF -V YR MIE-TOE
T
i, MESBERIAShTHWEESIE, /-
YY) 2 b OREF. NO.(B&EE) £2RLTVE
g,
M28~20HICEMAEF A v Fv 7 2 2R L.
BRESZI T, TOKE, BT EREBIC
BlEHEET,
W% SH WS BT, RTESREEE R
FHRLTLES W,
B, CONX=-vh 5o 7ORREHEZIRRIK
LD, FPESKEEINZ LB ETOT,
BoMUDHITTEL XY,

INTRODUCTION

M This parts catalog covers the EH Device,
manufactured October, 1991.

BMOn pages 2~27, each mechanism is
arranged on facing pages, the first page
containing the illustrations and the second
page containing the data of the individual
parts.

The number given to each illustration is
the REF, NO. on the parts list.

M A part number index is attached to the
back of this catalog for convenience.
M When placing orders for parts from this

catalog, use ONLY THE PART NUMBER.

M This parts catalog is applicable to your
machine and is subject to change without
notification.



EEBEIR Y TEX Sories |-t i gt i s s e e S e T e 2_ 3
BEIEHE (2)  [EX SEIies] reeereereessreerrrrmmriniesiiiiiotessssssessenerssasasnsssssssssssmnsessseesenss i—5
“#E51EHR 3 [EX series] ceceseeerersestmmmimiiiiiciiiiisstrmsesitiiiinniisesissienesacensnsnsans G— T
WRIEH (A  [EX Series] weseseessssssimasvnssssisane o sisissssacssoessssatoseessosansesnsnnsnoresannnarsass 8— 9
PRI (5) [S Sories] mwsvewsvsessemusgyysrnsss oonsss sy T s A s oon 10— 11
FEFERL (6)  [E o1 GBIiBa]essusnisrsbanrmssiniossissuuemsisiassosmssisnt nissastsms i sk 12-13
£5IER (D [E ¢ L S8TipS] srevesvecsrrnrrmnimmintioietiioiietiteneterireiiisisstsstsionsnorasansansnnes 14 - 15
BELEH () [F series]sosemsmmmn o imeasommsnsisivasiiniso st s 16 — 17
#5lER (9 [E series] B I T T L LTI TETTPPITR I 18— 19
EH T2/ P = 3 — (1) crrevererunminnticiiniimisiiiiiiiiiineiieiaisssisissisintsrsrnsassssnsenssesnsnrane 20— 21
EHavtro—-5- (2) [IH] =veeeevrrrereerereeuiinntiniiiiiiiinrrrrisrerirurariieieratsssnrasiisesienasassnens 29 — 23
EHavbro—35— (3) [[H] -erereereovrvenns R T O ST PO NP 24 — 25
B P e e re et ar ettt et ettt e s b st s s r s e et st s he s e babnensansreenanensrns 26 — 27
B I B L T T T Ty U TP 28 — 29

TABLE OF CONTENTS

HEMMING GUIDE (1)  [EX Seri@s] sreseeeesseseeserersecrenmmmmmumruioiiisiisessseerssesenssssrossssnes 2~ 19
HEMMING GUIDE (2} [EX series] ssvmmsssssssonmismseseiasssiiiiminecesrsssssnsis 4- 5
HEMMING ‘GUIDE (8) [EX Séries] =-ssw-susmusomsnerarssvsvonssonsasmaionssvisssdavisaessasiass s 6— 7
HEMMING GUIDE (4)  [EX SEri@s] e:+sreesessserseserseetenetiniummmrirsisiescseerrermarsnssirenssenns 8- 9
HEMMING GUIDE (5) [S SEIiEg] +::---ssrerererssassrssssssssesiossamrssreenessersisnnnssnsssssaonnnes 0= 11
HEMMING GUIDE (8) [E *L Series] «:cretesessrssereensrrrecranernssasrassssssssseesercrarnnsnnsanes 12 - 13
HEMMING GUIDE (7) [E * L Series] «:-re-reresseessvsraranerannne Meesesesisentsatte e aeans 14 - 15
HEMMING GUIDE (8) [E Series] «+++eeetteeeetemrunsrasiaiianinernrnrnreiiisiissssesseieresenansssnns 16 — 17
HEMMING GUIDE (90 [E Serieg] sve-sr-sssernssmasssnssssnsssssnsssssssssususissrivsssussiasss 18— 19
Ell CONTROLLER. (] sessussnsisiissmmsmabinesnosisnmsisansbssiodigii et 20 — 21
EH CONTROLLER (2) [OLD] 5 tsteusessispmonsensnsminmsnumnsssessnssssacessssasvisessspuspiiamgssssssss 110 S o]
EH CONTROLLER (3) [OLID] 5cesccvetistinnearesssessssssneninrisnsransaansassassssessnassussasnssnsssnse 24 — 25
SPECIFIC PARTS +teteteterettrsttasttttiettnntmnntietiiiisiisiesiestissiossssssssassssnssessssessssssnsennsssnsses 28 — 27
INDE X vvessvsntnnsdnssnssoiiinasssas s siaeonssens s assss pasanasai s s seiiiainsoen ansnsfosniohind souinnbsnunsssdinmas 28 — 29
s



#5IER(M)2R-5R)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.2-P.5)

(1) EHO10
()  EHOI

]

rEHmO(Ex5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)

EHO11 (EX5204-02H/223)

EHONM




wEIER (1)

PART NO.
L

301250C91
301791C91
301251
301254
301252

301253
1175-2
301793
301794
301795

4009-1
301255

1229
201211C91
212268A91

205835 -
2058354
2905 d
137142
3033124

303313
5229
301256
301796
1216

303314
303317
303318

1231
810006

5292
716006
5315
748005
1202

301259
301260
301297
5315
9516

5292

FroREZFEEF ALERF JHENEAS BNNHY YRHAY MREYE KAMNHE RN »

2
~ 3
2 op o

opoh @ 3o Ob & EE
~\ ¥

HEN >\ M

Q¥ F OEOOZ
—~—t o
w s X

HHPNEE FH YN HBH HETHow
\ B R
(]

Sy
-

SINEEE NANBEN SNTHE NTrTwd
TEUN B oY MMucoyw

¢
%

e B
alla

2 AN

Yy
-
-

L AW
AN

WG REBERE GO UH
NN EME NVUNEN
aQ NaOFIFITE avala +a |

.N‘
A

BE S

-

LW =

o s

) =

[EX Series]

~—

O ~3
== .

SN w W

2= ™

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

GUIDE

SCREW

GUIDE SET
CLOTH GUIDE
GUIDE

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM)

AUXILIARY PLATE
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

WASHER
REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
STOPPER
STOPPER
SCREW

DETECTOR -
SPRING

STOPPER

SCREW

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

SCREW
DETECTOR
SCREW
CLAMP
SCREW

DETECTOR REGULATOR
DETECTOR GUIDE
DETECTOR GUIDE
SCREW

SCREW

SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (1)

QT.

OO DO DD = b b ok ket bt b b ok ek b ok ok ok el i ) Pt ek DD P b b b

R I



#eIER (B)2KR-~5R)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.2~P.5)

EHO010
EHO11
g
EH010 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)
EHO011 (EX5204-02H/223)

Ty



®B5IER (2) [EX Series] HEMMING GUIDE (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. ¥ & & & % W NAME QT.
1 302203-91 EHHEEME (M) RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 5513 Bigxv/C8 SCREW 1
3 204888 oy % SPRING 2
4 3144 AfA+YEF/C8 NUT 1
5 301264 i SHAFT 1
6 1285 BiExv/C4 SCREW 1
7 301265A e W GUIDE/SHAFT 1
8 4554 IkExY /M3 x3 SCREW 1
9 5517 BffxY /7CH SCREW 1

10 811031 Y v/ A4F SOLENOID 1
11 301267 il B dh O BRACKET 1
12 4009-1 EXxY/CHE5XT, 5 SCREW 2
13 301268 s~ LEVER 1
14 2193 AA%XY /C5x8., 5 SCREW 1
15 1132 FxYV/7C4x21, 5 SCREW 2
16 3091 AAFw EFSCA4 - NUT 2
17 301269 ). S LINK 1
18 5256 "B XY /C5 SCREW 2
19 301273 B AN — FRONT COVER 1
20 1216 ExYV/7C4 x5, 5 SCREW 2
21 5429 kxY /7ChH5 x4, 7 SCREW 1
22 1457-1 ik xZFC5X 3., 8 SCREW 1
23 301262 T34 w b BRACKET 1
24 7021 T2/ M4 x1 2 SCREW 1
25 7026 FrIY /M4 x25 SCREW 1
26 240332 AN -9 - SPACER 1
27 301263 AN S FLAT SPRING 1
28 1216 ExT/C4X%X5 5 SCREW 1
29 301270 N = LEVER 1
30 301271 2TV UN SPRING 1
31 301272 A e SLEEVE 1
32 5515 BT xY/CA4 SCREW 1
33 716007 b &5 AR H S REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
34 7018 EFxrTY /M4 x6 SCREW 1
35 748005 T @A aY g CLAMP 1
36 7018 ExTY/ M4 x6 SCREW 1
37 742094 R - F (ERE) JUNCTION CORD 1
38 742095 Hat2 - F (E&EMAHE) JUNCTION CORD 1
39 742096 Mk *— F (Vv /4 F) JUNCTION CORD 1
40 283 AN+ /6 MM WRENCH/6MM 1



#5IER (B)EE~9K)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY(P.6~P.9)

g/ EH110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223) i

A




B ER (3) [EX Series] HEMMING GUIDE (3)
REF. PART NO.

NO. & BB % NAME QrT.
1 308135-91 # 3l EME (#4) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
2 301251 EHRE (M) GUIDE SET 1
3 3012514 E B A CLOTH GUIDE 1
4 301252 L4 E B EDGE GUIDE 1
5 301253 LEHEWN GUIDE 1
6 1175-2 E X /C 4 %8 SCREW 2
7 4009-1 XY /SCHXT., B SCREW 2
8§ 301255 F Y YUNZR SPRING 1
9 1229 ERY/C3x4, 5 SCREW 1

10 308136-91 E#H W (M) 4 OMM FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 1
11 2905 EFx/ChHhbx4, b SCREW 1
12 137142 B & WASHER 1
13 205835 M B WM AUXILIARY PLATE 1
14 5229 E XY /C 3 SCREW 1
15 303312A W REGULATOR 1
16 303313 AR S FLAT SPRING 1
17 301256 Z Rk owoN = : STOPPER 1
18 1216 s BT RY/C 4 x5, 5 SCREW 1
19 308141 =k CONNECTING BAR 1
20 7209 Bt 2/ M3 SCREW 1
21 308139 ) LINK 1
22 7007 T 2TV M3 x 3 SCREW 2
23 5478 BfMxr7C 3 SCREW 1
24 811077-91 Y v /7 A4 F SOLENOID 1
25 T017 E RV /M4 X5H SCREW 1
26 308137-91 VN - LEVER 1
27 4527 E 2T,/ M4 X8 SCREW 1
28 308140 A4 FLAT SPRING 1
29 T007 ¥ ExY /M3 x 3 SCREW 2
30 308143-91 = Z xw F (#) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
31 7017 E xS/ M4 x5 SCREW 2
32 303314 ®meF DETECTOR 1
33 303317 FE # /Y % SPRING 1
34 303318 b G A A STOPPER 1
35 1231 ExY/C1 x3, 4 SCREW 1
36 810006 < 7 xzw bk (#) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1
37 5292 IEx2Y¥Y /2 C3 x 2. 7 SCREW 1
38 716006 fir & M & DETECTOR 1
39 5315 nL*xg ~C1x3., 5 SCREW 2
40 748005 i B T B ) B S 4 CLAMP 2
41 1202 ETxIC 4 x T SCREW 2
42 301259 mEHAHS DETECTOR REGULATOR 1
43 301260 BHESBEN DETECTOR GUIDE 1
44 301297 BmHEBERA DETECTOR GUIDE 1
45 5315 L=,/ C1x3. b SCREW 2
46 5316 Btz ~CH SCREW 2
47 5292 txy/C3Ix 2, 7 SCREW 2



BEIER(H)ER-9K)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P.6~P.9)

'd

EH110 (EX5203-12/223, EX5205-12/223)




#waIER (4) [EX Series] HEMMING GUIDE (4)

REF. PART NO.

NO. MR & B % ™ NAME QT.
1 302203-91 A WEHS (#) RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1
2 5513 BN xY . C8 SCREW 1
3 204888 Im )\ = SPRING 2
4 3144 AAFYFCS8 NUT 1
5 301264 i) SHAFT 1
6 1285 Bt xY /C 4 SCREW 1
7 3012654 E W GUIDE/SHAFT 1
8 4554 IExY /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
9 5517 B+ /C5H SCREW 1
10 811031 vYv/4F SOLENOID 1
11 308138 7S5 v bk BRACKET 1
12 4009-1 E¥x¥/Ch5xT, 5 SCREW 2
13 301268 VN - LEVER 1
14 2193 AAXTY/CHXx8, b SCREW 1
15 7025 EFRXxT/ M4 x20 SCREW 2
16 4821 AAFY FMA4 NUT 2
17 301269 y o LINK 1
18 5256 BT /CH SCREW 2
19 308142 Bl AN — FRONT COVER 1
20 1216 ¥xY/C4 x5, 5 SCREW 2
21 5429 EFxFT¥/7CB5 x4, 7 SCREW 1
22 1457-1 a8 %3, 3 SCREW 1
23 301262 7355w bk BRACKET 1
24 7021 ERxTY/ M4x12 SCREW 1
25 7026 2TV M4 x25 SCREW 1
26 240332 AN =¥ - SPACER 1
27 301263 AN FLAT SPRING 1
28 1216 ¥%2Y/C4x5, 5 SCREW |
29 301270 v N - LEVER 1
30 301271 FTYUNX SPRING 1
31 301272 Yy -7 SLEEVE 1
32 5515 B2y /C4 SCREW 1
33 716007 CI REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1
34 7018 EFxTY/ M4 X6 SCREW 1
35 748005 F1iavyz2yy s CLAMP 2
36 7018 2T/ M4 %6 SCREW 2
37 742094 Pk - F (MR ) JUNCTION CORD 1
38 742095 bl - F (BB ) JUNCTION CORD 1
39 742096 ks~ F (VV /4 F) JUNCTION CORD 1
40 742202 oMo - F JUNCTION CORD 1



)

211

<>/ EHO006 (S52 —210, S52 -

QAN
/,,MWM

Sy
@
W
L L/
xR

210C, S52 -




#EslER (5) [S Series] HEMMING GUIDE (5)

REF. PART NO.

NO. & B % ® NAME . ar.
1 179625-91 #3lEHR (&) CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE 1
2 301251 EHRE (8) GUIDE SET 1
3 301254 ERE CLOTH GUIDE 2
4 301252 L ER EDGE GUIDE 1
5 301253 LERAEA GUIDE 1
6 1175-2 - ¥ 3 ¥V /C 4 x8 SCREW 1
7 4009-1 ETxZ/C5x7., 6 SCREW 1
8 301255 E I AT S SPRING 1
9 1229 ¥x¥/C3x4. 5 SCREW 1
10 2012118 ERVHEMA (4 0MM) FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM) 1
11 2905 EFxY¥/CH5x4. 5 SCREW 1
12 137142 & WASHER 2
13 3033124 R M REGULATOR 1
14 303313 AT FLAT SPRING 1
15 205835 WEBUR AUXILIARY PLATE 2
16 5299 ¥x¥/C3x2, 6 SCREW 2
17 301256 O A STOPPER 1
18 1216 Txy/C4x5, 5 SCREW 2
19 303314 " F DETECTOR 1

20 303317 E®nzx SPRING 2

21 303318 S A A STOPPER 1
22 1231 ¥xY,/C1x3., 4 SCREW 1
23 810006 22y F (#8) MAGNET ASSEMBLY 1

24 5292 ExYC3x2. 7 SCREW 1

25 716006 wERD S DETECTOR 1

26 5315 m*xv,/C1x3. 5 SCREW 1

27 3012589 mHEHBENS DETECTOR REGULATOR 1

28 301260 HHBERA DETECTOR GUIDE 1

29 301297 REBREA DETECTOR GUIDE 1

30 5315 m*¥//C1x3. b SCREW 1

31 5516 Bfafxy C3 SCREW 1

32 5292 txvYy /7Cc3x2, 7 SCREW 1

33 302203-91 AWM E (M) RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1

34 5513 BHxYC8 SCREW 1

35 204388 JIARE SPRING 1

36 3144 AAFTYEFSC8 NUT 1

37 301264 L SHAFT 1
38 5427 txy/7C3 x5, 5 SCREW 1
39 301265 E Wl FEED BAR PIN 1
400 5292 tx7/C3x2, 7 SCREW 1

41 5517 B xY./7C5H SCRENW . 1

42 811031 Y I2AF SOLENOID 1

43 301267 i i ol T BRACKET 1

44 4009-1 ¥z /7CH5x17, 6 SCREW 2
45 301268 voi- LEVER 1
46 2193 AMxY,/C5x8. 5 SCREW 1

417 1132 ¥ x2¥,C4x21. 5 SCREW 2

48 3091 AAFvFC 4 NUT 2

49 301269 Uz LINK 1

50 5256 BigxY-C6H SCREW 2
51 301273 B A /8 — FRONT COVER 1

52 1216 T /C4x5. 5 SCRENW 2
53 5429 ktx¥C5 x4, 7 SCREW 1
54 1457-1 E¥x¥ - C5x3. 3 SCREW 1
55 301262 Ty b BRACKET 1
56 7024 FxY /M4 x18 SCREW 1
57 7020 ¥x Y/ M4x10 SCREW 1
58 303448 B & WASHER 2
59 301263 LA FLAT SPRING 1
60 1216 4 FxYV//C4x5, 5 SCREW 1
61 301270 | AN LEVER 1
62 301271 E AU AR S SPRING 1
63 301272 AN -7 SLEEVE 1

64 5515 BitxY/C4 SCREW 1

65 716007 HE®RHS REVOLUTION DETECTOR 1

66 179615-25 A X — ¥ — SPACER 1

87 7022 EErY/M4eXx14 SCREW 1
68 4802 AAFYEFMA4 NUT 1

69 748005 +1arvyw s CLANP 1

70 T021 TxTV /M4 x12 SCREW 1

71 4802 AAFw R MA4 NUT 1
72 742094 ha - F (fERH) JUNCTION CORD 1
73 742085 o - F (EE&RH) JUNCTION CORD 1
74 742096 @ —F (vLV /A F) JUNCTION CORD 1
75 748005 b O I B B 4 CLANP 2
76 1202 ERx¥/C4axT SCREW 2



#EIER (B)12R~15K)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY(P.12~P.15)

. ‘\‘ g \\
E£>//r . EHOOI (E52-210EH) | (9. EHOO02(L 152-0 1 EH)

EHOOIA

(E51-210)

EHOO |
EHOOI A
EHOO02
@~®
@~®
W~%
14, 15 A &M

See pages 14, 15



51 ER (6)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
e Es

301250
302203-91
301262
5118
301263

301267
748005
1202
303850
303806-91

303793
2902
303794
5117
303796

303795
204107
748005
1202
5515

301270
301271
301272
1216
5513

204888
3144
5517
1457-1
5429

301273
1216
301264
1285
301265

5292
301250A91
301251A
301254A
302284

5057
2922

AR RN R
NEEH
a - ohabh
[5]

BB

A
TUY BHUDY wUIBAR O
BN\ V<
o~y
—~E

HJdE Nl
N\ <
QT
oot

~
-l

T T wX
<&
&

S ZENARJ
= |
54 U\ N
NNy -
C)

e R V)
ENY
Wl 5
ol

AANE VR VRN
N NN

o
-

FEREIIE BEANNT BHIBY FHYHENY HBEIY FHIHN »
HN FHHHEIN FI NG TR

QaN T
51N No TN
X X O

HH FHANI_EF MEEH=
Hohmbar e |y U

~ &\ &N

B~ N, o

— B w Qo

AW
TN
Qe
-

[E « L Series]

X

[u—y
bo

B~ X

oo X

—

=N

—

1

N

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE
RETRACTABLE
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

COMPLETE
GUIDE ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
CLAMP

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE
RETRACTABLE

COMPLETE
GUIDE ASSEMBLY

BRACKET
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING

BRACKET
WASHER
CLAMP
SCREW
SCREW

LEVER
SPRING
SLEEVE
SCREW
SCREW

SPRING -
NUT
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
FRONT COVER
SCREW

SHAFT

SCREW

FEED BAR PIN

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE

SCREW
SCREW

HEMMING GUIDE (6)

QrT.

e el = B ) bt b b = N [ R o Y Ty —y b ek ok b N ek DD b — e BN DD Pk DD ek ek

[ S N Y



[E « L Series]

EHOOI
EHOOIA
EHOOZ2




#EslER (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
we%Es

4009-1
811031
301268

2193

1132

3091
301269
5256
301251
301254

301252

301253
1175-2
4009-1

301256

1216
301255
1229
303314
303318 °
1231
303317
810006
5292
716006

5315
301259
301297

5315
301260

5292

5516
201211C91

2905
137142

3033124
303313
205835
5299
716007

4009-1
748005

4009-1
742094
742096

742095

EHESY BHHEF FEIFE BFIEHE NFHNH

=3
N\

aN 7o

tovedE ™
=T W

THNEE BB VR NP

|
s

..H
N\

b,

CEER DO N E NN
—~\ 8
BN T

PANRN
ool

SN

TEM¥ N
S AR
> ONZN
| Q¥O

NG
®!

Sy
-

=

BBl
NFUN BNBEN BENIxN
aEN\a JIoIF3Ba HWaT

BNy ENEEN EB¥N3HN
INF - AW

oAy =-
FTUMNE
INNVUN EN®E

TRARCA=AN]
~TONO B

+ HFEHEYH
B BRI ANE

(]
I
.

o

—0 N\ O

= Oh=

g~ Ww
X o X

HEMMING GUIDE (T7)

[E « L Series]

xX o

o O

X
[V

CER X N X

=
&

< mE <N
-2

- Q0

(311

Az =

E SAFEa o

—

W i
—

NAME

SCREW
SOLENOID
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LINK

SCREW

GUIDE SET
CLOTH GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE
GUIDE
SCREW
SCREW
STOPPER

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW .
DETECTOR
STOPPER

SCREW

SPRING

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

DETECTOR

SCREW

DETECTOR REGULATOR
DETECTOR GUIDE
SCREW ‘

DETECTOR GUIDE

SCREW
SCREW
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
SCREW
WASHER

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

REVOLUTION DETECTOR

SCREW
CLANP
SCREW
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

JUNCTION CORD

QT.

[ e el el e el 5= 5 DD et e DD el e Pk ok ik ok b et DD DD bk et DO e DO B et =t DD

b ok kb




HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P16~P19)

d

E5|2FR () (16E~198)

EH101 (E52 — 210, E52 —211)




REF.

#5IER (8)

NO.

PART NO.
s

308135A91

1

2 301251
3 301254
4 301252
5 301253

1175-2
4009-1

6

7

8 301255
9 1229
0

2905
137142
205835

5229
3033124

303313
301256
1216
308141
7209

308139
7007
5478

7017

4527
308140
7007

7017
303314
303317
303318

1231

810006
5292
716006
5315
748005

1202
301259
301260
301297
5315

5316
5292

308136-91

-

811077-91

308137-91

308143-91

EE EZBEH YERE HNESH <SHBHc Hemde

NG HNEEEN ANEINY NrHREN

@@ ohob et P
~ &
o

AN

-
-
~Q¥aa H

- SN g ]
o Ew

&4

v
4+

\f
NEE N BN
)

S O HNERN BNUNN FEEHB
@)

™\

EEENY MHEABE HHEvHE AR R
< B

ZAw T
VN HUNY NFUsn B

NT I W\
I PN

AN CAN

Nz
HEHG

SN\

Ny,
U 9
NoH N
2 =2 =

aON OFAFEEO NwOoOEar o

EQ%Z%

i i 8
NHMEBN O VUNENS

AN\
NN

~—

(S~

b=t )~

o

X B8

bV

[E Series]
)

8

7. 6
4. 5
40MM
4. 5
5. 15
3

5

8

3

)

5

3. 4
)

2. 7
3. 5
V4

7

3. 5
2. 17

HEMMING GUIDE (8)

NAME QT.
CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
GUIDE SET

CLOTH GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

GUIDE

b b b b b

SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)

— e DD DO

SCREW

WASHER
AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

REGULATOR

ek ph ek ok ok

FLAT SPRING
STOPPER

SCREW
CONNECTING BAR
SCREW

Pt ek ok ok ek

LINK
SCREW
SCREW
SOLENOID
SCREW

b b ek BN ek

LEVER

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

MAGNET ASSEMBLY

— DD

SCREW
DETECTOR
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

[ o o

MAGNET ASSEMBLY
SCREW

DETECTOR

SCREW

CLAMP

B DD b ek b

SCREW

DETECTOR REGULATOR
DETECTOR GUIDE
DETECTOR GUIDE
SCREW

B b=t - DD

Do

SCREW
SCREW 2



5 ZER (1) (16H~197)
HEMMING GUIDE ASSEMBLY (P16~P19)

(" EH101 (E52 - 210, E52 — 211)




#5IER (9

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
e Es

302203-91
5513

204888
3144

301264

1285
301265
5292
5517
811031

308138
4009-1

301268
2193
7025

4821
301269
5256
308142
1216

5429

1457-1
301262

5118

301263

1216
301270
301271

301272
5515

716007
4009-1

748005

4009-1
742094
742095
742096
742202

FERFRFE +HEEN wcHH

[E Series]

%
EHRMESES (M)
Btz C8
m’y %
gk AC S
i
BftxY CA4
E N #
g% ¥ 2 C3 % 2.0
B x> ChH
vv /2 4F
25 g
FrIV7CEXT, b
[ ANE
AEXRY AL DH X 8.
T xYV /M4 x20
AAFY FMA4
A
B2V /CH
10 B A N
g F 0L %5 . B
k& /ACH x4, T
t+txy 7 CHBEXx3., 3
s Sl A
RS FCERLZ
JAN- 3
AL A E, B
5% 2
2R B A S
Wy =
T2 /C 4
L
X7 E€CH XTIy B
favyr2uw
TV /C5xT7, b
Hao-—F (EEBEH
Mo — F (HEBRHY
ﬁj—F(VU!f
Moo - F

7.
—

HEMMING GUIDE (9)

NAME

RETRACTABLE GUIDE ASSEMBLY

SCREW
SPRING
NUT
SHAFT

SCREW
GUIDE/SHAFT
SCREW

SCREW
SOLENOID

BRACKET
SCREW
LEVER
SCREW
SCREW

NUT

LINK

SCREW

FRONT COVER
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
BRACKET
SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
LEVER
SPRING

SLEEVE
SCREW
REVOLUTION DETECTOR
SCREW
CLAMP

SCREW

JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD
JUNCTION CORD

Pt ek ok pk ks [ e ) Np—n'—ap—t DO = B = DD B = =t DD [ e e Pk et [N ek ek

P ek ek ok ek



EH101,110




EHavpbo-35- (1

PART NO.
0 &E 5

760200-9J

202013
303026

4107
201252

4802
303500
303499

4911
748007

748004
748002
T42257A91
T42257-91
742257891

742257C91
708004
303010
197
4300

4805
204585
4910

)

HENYEm N

NMNJIIR WD m
| LIS By

SN

GENNTE @SEE ;s NN
U

HHPE BUIIE SHESB
+ NI NU

vl

AN
o\

N~ e BN

1
T TN

g

M4Xx16

SHT T+

NTTE T
=

LAY
N OBEX

S

T

~%

o B~

—

~ &

—

X
o
o

/M5

f ¥ ($) £ 5y

1

EH CONTROLLER (1)

NAME

EH CONTROLLER
RUBBER PLUG
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

NUT

BRACKET COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

STAPLE

BAND
BAND
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD
POWER SOURCE CORD

POWER SOURCE CORD

KNEE SWITCH ASS. (MOMENTARY)
BRACKET COMPLETE

BRACKET

SCREW

NUT
WASHER
SCREW

QT.

B =t et b ek P DD O D e - DD B DO B DD =

(S-S ]



(18) (OLD)

’D AC 100V - 200V
@ AC 220V - 240V
(3) AC 380V -415V |




EHavbto-5- (2)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
i

760070
760071
760072

4303
303322

4806
300293
303335
303723
303722

4304
4806
302293
303335
303320

202765
202700

5431
303724
742076

742075
742077
742078
742087
742088

748004

BMomm &
gL 3R
SVVVY

N Sk
SN NDR BHRTTm
TN Y EY

SBHIURR
\'-

\“4

=+

<

7

r BBANA AFSEY SEI
HENEE HXxPH
NoOoUUUUU U
|

|

T T T

WO
S O

(I5) (OLD)

o

o}

NAME

EH CONTROLLER
EH CONTROLLER
EH CONTROLLER
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

WASHER
WASHER
BRACKET
REST BOARD

SCREW

NUT

BRACKET

WASHER

CUSHION RUBBER

CUSHION RUBBER
WASHER

BOLT

CLAMP

POWER

POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER
POWER

BAND

SUPPLY

SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY
SUPPLY

CORD

CORD
CORD
CORD
CORD
CORD

EH CONTROLLER (2)

QT.

Ll i - 00 W W W DD DO DO B BO b=t b b

[y S W Y



(I8) (OLD)

380V - 415V

)

i




EHavbto-5- (3) (Ie) (OLD) EH CONTROLLER (3)

REF. PART NO. :
NAME QT.

[ SRS SR

NO. ¥ & & % % &
1 760073 aryhbo-—JbKRy 7 X CONTROLL BOX 1
2 791001 F 5 2 k& TRANSFORMER(100/200V) 1
3 791003 F 9 2 A& TRANSFORMER(220/240V) 1
4 791011 b A TRANSFORMER (380/415V) 1
5 4110 E¥xTYV /M4 X8 SCREW 2
6 303448 & WASHER 2
7 300291 ANE Y s SPRING WASHER 2
8 791002 s g TRANSFORMER(200V) 1
9 791004 o A TRANSFORMER(220/240V) 1
10 791012 A TRANSFORMER(380/415V) 1
11 4106 ¥ xTI /M3 X6 SCREW 2
12 303550 M & WASHER 2
13 204586 N F O & SPRING WASHER 2
14 745003 BREMHR (M) POWER CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
15 748009 s VAL IV Sl LOCKING SUPPORT 1
16 745005 B4 AR (A ) CONTROL BOARD ASSEMBLY
17 4106 EFxTY /M3 XE6 SCREW
18 303721 ° EMH AR -9 - SPACER
19 4106 (XY /M3 X6 SCREW
20 204586 AN 4 SPRING WASHER
21 745029 v —-—H - F (#) MOTHER BOARD ASSEMBLY 1
22 4106 Y /M3 6 SCREW 4
23 204586 AR SPRING WASHER 4
24 752029 R CIRCUIT BOARD JACK 1
25 752030 EWI vy v 7 CIRCUIT BOARD JACK 1
26 771003 Bz —A (L LA ) FUSE (14) 2
27 772002 B o === N (s 8 e FUSE HOLDER 1
28 4105 ¥xIJ /M3 x156 SCREW 1
29 303550 & WASHER 2
30 204586 AR s SPRING WASHER 1
31 742080 LED®?Y 22— 4% — 7 )JVCABLE (LED VOLUME) 1
32 742081 FY R WALy F ¥ — 7 )ICABLE/DIGITAL SWITCH (LONG) 1
33 742082 FYARWNWAA Y F — 7 )WCABLE/DIGITAL SWITCH (SHORT) 1
34 742083 MNERERE Y - TN CABLE ASSEMBLY 1
35 742004 VYV /A4 FKe¥ R4 — 7 ) CABLE/SOLENOID (KNEE SWITCH) 1
36 742085 BRANT - TN POWER INPUT CABLE 1
37 745028 A TFr4y 8= (M) INDICATOR COMPLETE !
38 4106 XY/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
39 204586 N R & SPRING WASHER 2
40 704001 7 TR I AT Y F DIGITAL SWITCH 2
41 850004 W OE S . VARIABLE RESISTOR 1
42 750005 #Aw—%sE P~—8 TINER KNOB 1
43 785001 R A4 F~F LIGHT EMITTING DIODE 2
44 783001 - e B NEON LAMP 1
45 701003 BEAA Y F MAIN SWITCH 1



(

[EX Series]

[E Series]

[S Series]




FR &

REF.
"NO.

QN QO DO =

SO0 -gm

PART NO.
I

270037B
2T70505A
301193
301274
303436

303437
303729
179655-91
179616-91
179621-15

NANWYNY Y Y ®
NNONO ONOgwd

NVENUN NUXNUN R
¥OoNN N N~

Sy

T T © <TBEBC<

-4

(%)

SPECIFIC PARTS

NAME QT.

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
FAN COMPLETE
CLOTH PLATE
COOLING FAN
CLOTH PLATE

[ e ——

CLOTH PLATE
FAN

CLOTH PLATE
COOLING FAN
FAN COVER

[ G S S A Sy




INDEX

PART NO.

=

B I I UV IRV S
B B

— et bt e e = £

Gl L L B U

S orote L L b s

et e e et

(olatat

o . e AT

o lo latwlalslo b ta s

et o o ot P e o
(Clololalatolslalate
O S

=—£ S =

POVEUTRUSTUVE SR

1231
1285
1285
1285
1285

1457~

1457
1457
1457

|
e

[

1457~

2103
2193
2193
2193
2193
2902
2905
2905
2905
2905

2905
L
3001
3091
3091
3144
3144
3144
3144
3144

4009~

4009
1009

4009~

4009

4009 -
4009 -
4009~

41009

4009~

1009-
1009~

1009

1009~

1105
1106
4106
4106
1106
1100

L i e e it s T b Bt

P i

ND .
PAGE REF.

) e =1 N —

——

P R R

e e R e e
5 =11 o e e — DD

R L — o — —— e — — o — ot — —
O — D T e e ] T =1 w0 D = D Dl e D N D R DT R BT R e R =

— ot Bt

19
40
15
47

5

— —t2
LD 0w

[SERICRUTE &
— o DO

w
oo

R ro W P e S et
P A e s m1 O e O OE T LS e DO [ B A O B

i v

PART NO.

4107
4110
4300
4303
4304
4527
4527
1554
4554
4802

4302
4802
1805
4306
4806
1821
4821
4910
4911

—_— o — — e e b OB O DO
e T SN =1 =] D W ol D D e

— e s
VT RREREN L P FVRVE

——
PR EUTETERC =T e Rl

—_ [ et
D a1 =] ] D e D

b —_—
T WD e D D W

— ———
PR N S R - =

NO.
REF.

(353

o r —

[ R e

- o
»

W O T e T T

(%)

B0 e —

s

PART NO.

7017
7017
7017
7018
7018
7018
7018
7020
7021
7021

7021

137142
137142
137142
137142
179615-25
179616-91
179621-15
179625-91
179655-91
2012118

201211091
201211091
201252
202013
202700
202765
204107
204585
204586
204586

204586
204586
204586
204888
204888
204888
204888
204888
205835
205835

205835
205835
205835
2058354
212268491
240332
240332
2700378
2705054
300291

300293
301193
301250
301250491
301250091
301251
301251
301251
301251
301261

3012514
301252
301252
301252
301252
301252
301253
301253
301263
301253

301253
301254
301254
301254
301254
301254
3012544
301255
301255
301255

NG .

PAGE REF.

7
17
17

oRE PRV = S I L)

2 — e

PTG ISR RV I - el

e B [ D o e
[P R R PR T P

23

,_.
w

13

s b —— —_ e —— — e —
e = A = = R T B D 3 1

—

—~3 00—

w
B9 W 1 — s

o]
o= oo [N =3 S8

e
R N, o

—

—

—a

l
\

PART NO.

301255
301255
301256
301256
301256
301256
301256
301259
301259
301259

301259
301259
301260
301260
301260
301260
301260
301262
301262
301262

301262
301262
301263
301263
301263
301263
301263
301264
301264
301264

301264
301264
301265
301265
301265
3012654
3012654
301267
301267
301267

301268
301268
301268
301268
301268
301269
301269
301269
301269
301269

301270
301270
301270
301270
301270
301271
301271
301271
301271
301271

301272
301272
301272
301272
301272
301273
301273
301273
301274
301297

301297
301297
301297
301297
30179191
301793
301794
301795
301796
302203-91

302203-91
302203-91
302203-91
302203-91
302284
302293
303010
303026
3033124
3033124

ND.

PAGE REF.

——
-3

—_  — —
——3 g =] =

——
-1

—_—
=RV

——
[ENSY-J%  RY-RVEE =g

—

—— i ——

—— R e sland p— e — ot o — — e — —_—

T e e
R R R

PART NOD.

3033124
3033124
3033124
303313
303313
303313
303313
303313
303314
303314

303314
303314
303314
303317
303317
303317
303317
303317
303318
303318

303318
3033148
303318
303320
303322
303335
303335
303436
303437
303448

303448
303499
303500
303550
303550
303721
303722
303723
303724
303729

303793
303794
303795
303796
303806-91
303850
308135-91
308135491
308136-91
308136-91

308137-9!1
308137-91
308138
308138
308139
308139
308140
308140
308141
308141

308142
308142
308143-91
308143-91
701003
704001
708004
716006
716006
716006

716006
716006
716007
716007
716007
716007
716007
742004
T42075
742076

742077
742078
742080
742081
742082
742083
742085
142087
742088
742094

PAGE

Y — ——— i
T R R R

———
ERSUTINN N P RV IS U

— e (a2 D0 [od B3 Do e et ==
[N TE SUTEUVEVERVELS B

—— = R R
Lo =3 Y R e =

15

. e T ) —
o eowoIw T e T T S

ot e et bt
—_—— DT T



INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.

PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.

742094 9 37 i H |

742094 172 : ] |

742094 15 44 ! !

742094 19 37 : : :

742095 5 38 ! : ]

742095 9 38 ‘ : ]

742095 11 73 : !

742095 15 46 | ! 1

742095 19 38 ! :

742096 5 39 :

742096 9 39 ! : :

742096 L 74 ‘ !

7420906 15 45 : :

742096 19 39 ! :

742202 9 40 ! ] ;

742202 19 40 ! !

T12257-9] 21 14 i ! j 1

742257401 210 13 ] ]

742257891 21 15 ] .

7122570091 21 16 : ! .

745003 25 14 ] :

745005 25 16 :

T45028 28 3T i

745029 25 21 ] : !

748002 21 12 4 : H

748004 | | ; '

748004 23 26 ] !

7148005 3 34 ! !

748005 5 35 3 i ' !

748005 7 40 ! ' :

748005 9 35 : ;

718005 11 69 : !

748005 11 75 : '

748005 13 7 e ! !

748005 13 18 : !

748005 15 42 :

748005 17 40 : '

748005 19 35 | :

748007 21 10 ] ; !

748009 25 15 ! : : :

750005 25 42 ! ! ; '

752029 26 24 1 1 :

752030 ¢ 25 1 ! ; H

760070 23 I o | /

760071 23 2 1 : : ‘

760072 23 -3 & ! |

760073 25 I 3 : ! :

760200-9J 21 I : 1

771003 25 26 ! ! !

772002 25 27 ) : :

783001 25 44 | |

785001 25 43 ! : !

791001 265 2 o | .

791002 25 8 1 :

791003 2% 3 ] :

791004 25 g 1 ; ] !

791011 25 4% ! !

791012 260 10 1 ! ' :

410006 330 ¢ ' ! :

810006 7 36 ! | :

S10006 11 23 : '

$10006 15 23 ! ! '

410006 17 36 ! '

911031 5 10 [ :

€11031 9 10 3 ! ;

911031 11 42 1

811031 15 2 ‘ !

$11031 19 10 ! : : '

811077-91 7 24 ! ;

$11077-91 17 24 :

850004 541 . ; j |
' ' :



NGRS BhEHEH
Akt T3 ABRHEESEMMS-7-2 TEL(0G)54-0561

PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO.LTD.
§-7-2, Sagisu, Fukushima-ku, Osaka 553, Japan. Phone : (06) 454-0561




